
Mount Olive (32-8, 27-5 CC) -vs- Belmont Abbey (20-18, 18-12 CC)
4/23/2021 at Belmont, N.C. (Abbey Yard)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Elliott,Austin (1-0)
Loss: G. Baker (2-3)
Save: Gipson,Blake (1)
HBP: Irwin,Caleb, Elliott,Austin, M. Keener
PB: Kermode,Case
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Denver Dangerfield First: Britt Kennerly 
Start: 5:34 PM   Time: 3:08   Attendance: 150   Weather: 63, partly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mount Olive 0 3 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 8 10 1
Belmont Abbey 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 7 2

Mount Olive 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McLean,Blake 2b 5 0 2 3 0 1 0
Smith, Zack 3b 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Mason,Joe lf 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Patierno,Vito 1b 4 2 0 0 0 1 2
Baughan, Stephen dh 5 1 2 3 0 0 0
Tolston,Gunner rf 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Casbarro,Jack ss 4 1 1 1 1 2 1
Baker,Dusty cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Kermode,Case c 2 1 0 0 2 1 4
Irwin,Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elliott,Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson,Emry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gipson,Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 10 8 7 9 8

2B: McLean,Blake (1); Tolston,Gunner (1)
HR: Baughan, Stephen (1)
CS: Baker,Dusty (1)
HBP: Patierno,Vito (1)
PO: Kermode,Case (1)
E: Casbarro,Jack (1)

Belmont Abbey 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
R. DeLaCruz rf 5 0 0 0 0 4 3
B. Gobbel 3b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
M. Dodd 2b 5 1 3 2 0 1 0
B. Ferguson 1b 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
A. Overcash cf 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
D. Cruz dh 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
K. Rhame lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
M. Bapst c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
J. Moran ss 3 0 0 1 0 2 1
G. Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Cruz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Short p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Keener p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Cochran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 7 5 5 10 9

2B: B. Gobbel (1); M. Dodd (1); D. Cruz (1)
HR: M. Dodd (1); D. Cruz (1)
SH: J. Moran (1)
SB: B. Gobbel (1)
HBP: B. Gobbel (2); B. Ferguson (1)
E: J. Moran (2)

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Irwin,Caleb 4.0 4 3 3 3 4 0 0 1 0 14 19 4 3 86
Elliott,Austin (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 2 0 19
Jackson,Emry 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Gipson,Blake (S, 1) 3.2 3 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 15 16 2 4 75
Totals 7 5 3 5 10 0 0 3 0 32 41 8 7 183

Belmont Abbey IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Baker (L, 2-3) 2.2 4 5 3 4 3 1 1 0 0 13 17 4 1 61
D. Smith 2.1 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 1 42
T. Cruz 1.0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 13
A. Short 2.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 20
M. Keener 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 4
C. Cochran 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 10
Totals 10 8 3 7 9 1 1 1 0 35 43 9 5 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Olive - Top of 1st UMO BAC
McLean flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Smith, Z fouled out to c (0-0). 0 0
Mason walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Patierno struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 0 0

Belmont Abbey - Bottom of 1st UMO BAC
R. DeLaCruz fouled out to lf (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 0
B. Gobbel hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
M. Dodd singled to first base (1-2 BFK); B. Gobbel out at first 1b unassisted. 0 0
B. Ferguson walked (3-0 BBBB); M. Dodd advanced to second. 0 0
A. Overcash grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBKB). 0 0

Mount Olive - Top of 2nd UMO BAC
Baughan grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Tolston walked (3-2 BBFBFFB). 0 0
Tolston advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Casbarro walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Baker struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 0
Kermode walked (3-0 BBBB); Casbarro advanced to second; Tolston advanced to third. 0 0
McLean doubled to left center, 3 RBI (2-2 BFFBF); Kermode scored; Casbarro scored; Tolston scored. 3 0
Smith, Z flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 3 0

Belmont Abbey - Bottom of 2nd UMO BAC
D. Cruz fouled out to 1b (3-2 BBBKKFF). 3 0
K. Rhame walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
M. Bapst walked (3-1 KBBBB); K. Rhame advanced to second. 3 0
J. Moran grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); M. Bapst advanced to second; K. Rhame advanced to third. 3 0
R. DeLaCruz struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 3 0

Mount Olive - Top of 3rd UMO BAC
Mason singled to left field (0-1 K). 3 0
Patierno reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Mason advanced to second on a fielding error by ss. 3 0
Baughan flied out to rf (2-2 SFFBB). 3 0
Patierno advanced to second on a balk; Mason advanced to third on a balk. 3 0
Tolston struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 3 0
Casbarro singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Patierno advanced to third; Mason scored, unearned. 4 0
Baker singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Casbarro advanced to third; Patierno scored, unearned. 5 0
D. Smith to p for G. Baker. 5 0
Kermode popped up to p (3-2 BBKBFF). 5 0

Belmont Abbey - Bottom of 3rd UMO BAC
B. Gobbel doubled down the lf line (0-0). 5 0
B. Gobbel advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 0
M. Dodd homered to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKBKF); B. Gobbel scored. 5 2
B. Ferguson flied out to lf (2-2 BKKB). 5 2
A. Overcash grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 5 2
D. Cruz homered to left center, RBI (2-2 BKSB). 5 3
K. Rhame flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 5 3

Mount Olive - Top of 4th UMO BAC



McLean struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 5 3
Smith, Z walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 3
Mason struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 5 3
Patierno lined out to rf (1-2 KKB). 5 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Belmont Abbey - Bottom of 4th UMO BAC
M. Bapst struck out looking (3-2 BKBKFBK). 5 3
J. Moran struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 5 3
R. DeLaCruz struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 5 3

Mount Olive - Top of 5th UMO BAC
Baughan singled to right field (0-1 F). 5 3
Tolston walked (3-2 BKBKBB); Baughan advanced to second. 5 3
Casbarro struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 5 3
Baker grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); Tolston advanced to second; Baughan advanced to third. 5 3
Kermode struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 3

Belmont Abbey - Bottom of 5th UMO BAC
Elliott to p for Irwin. 5 3
B. Gobbel hit by pitch (0-0). 5 3
M. Dodd flied out to lf (0-1 S). 5 3
B. Gobbel stole second. 5 3
B. Ferguson hit by pitch (3-2 BKKBB). 5 3
A. Overcash lined into double play 2b to ss (2-1 KBB); B. Gobbel out on the play. 5 3

Mount Olive - Top of 6th UMO BAC
T. Cruz to p for D. Smith. 5 3
McLean grounded out to p (1-0 B). 5 3
Smith, Z singled up the middle (1-2 BKFF). 5 3
Mason flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 3
Patierno reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Smith, Z advanced to third. 5 3
Baughan homered to left center, unearned, 3 RBI (0-0); Patierno scored, unearned; Smith, Z scored,
unearned. 8 3
Tolston popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 8 3

Belmont Abbey - Bottom of 6th UMO BAC
D. Cruz walked (3-2 SSBBBB). 8 3
Jackson to p for Elliott. 8 3
K. Rhame struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 8 3
Gipson to p for Jackson. 8 3
M. Bapst reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (3-2 KBBBF); D. Cruz advanced to third. 8 3
J. Moran grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 BS); D. Cruz scored, unearned. 8 4
R. DeLaCruz struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 8 4

Mount Olive - Top of 7th UMO BAC
A. Short to p for T. Cruz. 8 4
Casbarro popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 8 4
Baker singled to pitcher (2-0 BB). 8 4
Baker out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 8 4
Kermode walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 4
Kermode out at first c to 1b, picked off. 8 4

Belmont Abbey - Bottom of 7th UMO BAC



B. Gobbel grounded out to ss (1-2 KSBF). 8 4
M. Dodd struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 8 4
B. Ferguson walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 8 4
A. Overcash popped up to ss (1-2 FBKFFFF). 8 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mount Olive - Top of 8th UMO BAC
McLean singled up the middle (2-1 FBB). 8 4
Smith, Z grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); McLean out on the play. 8 4
Mason struck out swinging (0-2 FKFFS). 8 4

Belmont Abbey - Bottom of 8th UMO BAC
D. Cruz doubled to center field (2-1 KBB). 8 4
K. Rhame struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 8 4
M. Bapst flied out to cf (2-1 BSB). 8 4
J. Moran struck out looking (3-2 FSFBBBFK). 8 4

Mount Olive - Top of 9th UMO BAC
M. Keener to p for A. Short. 8 4
Patierno hit by pitch (0-0). 8 4
Baughan grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 FF); Patierno out on the play. 8 4
C. Cochran to p for M. Keener. 8 4
Tolston doubled to center field (3-2 KBBKB). 8 4
Casbarro struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 8 4

Belmont Abbey - Bottom of 9th UMO BAC
R. DeLaCruz struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 8 4
B. Gobbel singled to shortstop (1-2 KBF). 8 4
M. Dodd doubled down the rf line (1-1 BK); B. Gobbel advanced to third. 8 4
B. Ferguson grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-2 BKBF); M. Dodd advanced to third; B. Gobbel scored,
unearned. 8 5
A. Overcash grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FSB). 8 5


